GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI (E-IV Direct Recruitment Cell) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, OLD SECTT, DELHI- 110 054

DE.4(1)/DRC(E-IV)/DST/2019/788-89

Dated: 5-3-2626

ORDER

Cancellation of Candidature for the post of Domestic Science Teacher-92/17

Whereas, Ms. Priyanka Puri DOB 31.12.1988, Roll No. 2710001043 has been nominated by the DSSSB vide letter No. F.1 (382)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2141 dated 11.04.2019 for appointment to the post of Domestic Science Teacher (Post Code - 92/17) in Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. The candidate has already been joined her duties in SKV Gandhi Nagar, Delhi as Domestic Science Teacher under post code 92/13 as per note of E-IV Branch, Dte. of Education. Ms. Priyanka Puri has been again selected the Domestic Science Teacher under Post code 92/17.

Therefore, the Appointment order no. DE.4(1)/DRC/E-IV/Dom.Science/2019/3785 dated 11.10.2019, in respect of the Ms. Priyanka Puri DOB 31.12.1988 is withdrawn.

This issues with prior approval of the competent authority.

Section Officer E-IV,DR Cell

Section Officer
DR Cell (E-IV)
Dte. of Education
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Ms. Priyanka Puri D/o Sh. Vinay Kumar Puri 02/01, Semal Road, Shipra Suncity, Indira Puram, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201014.

DE.4(1)/DRC(E-IV)/DST/2019/

Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PS to Secy., Education
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Guard File.

Section Officer E-IV,DR Cell

DR Cell (E-IV)

Dte. of Education

Govt. of NCT of Delhi